505545157 06/26/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5591954

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LINDE LLC	02/13/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MESSER LLC	
Street Address:	200 SOMERSET CORPORATE BLVD, SUITE 7000	
City:	BRIDGEWATER	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08807	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6422041

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9087716167

Email: patents@messer-us.com

Correspondent Name: MESSER NORTH AMERICA, INC.

Address Line 1: 200 SOMERSET CORPORATE BLVD

Address Line 2: SUITE 7000

Address Line 4: BRIDGEWATER, NEW JERSEY 08807

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	99A408
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSHUA L. COHEN
SIGNATURE:	/Joshua L. Cohen/
DATE SIGNED:	06/26/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=ChangeofNameLindeLLCtoMesser#page1.tif source=ChangeofNameLindeLLCtoMesser#page2.tif

PATENT 505545157 REEL: 049594 FRAME: 0358

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "LINDE LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "LINDE LLC" TO "MESSER LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2019, AT 9:59 O'CLOCK A.M.

796779 8100 SR# 20191643017

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Vary Carlotte Carlott

Authentication: 202352349

Date: 03-01-19

PATENT REEL: 049594 FRAME: 0359 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 09:59 AM 03/01/2019
FILED 09:59 AM 03/01/2019
SR 20191643017 - File Number 796779

CERTIFICATE OF AMENOMENT

TO

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

LINDELLC

Linde LLC (the "Company"), a limited liability company organized and existing under and the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, certifies as follows:

FIRST: The Board of Managers of the Company adopted resolutions proposing and recommending the following Amendment to the Certificate of Formation. The resolution setting forth the Amendment is as follows:

RESOLVED that the Certificate of Formation of Linde LLC is amended by changing the first article so that, as amended, it reads as follows:

Name: The Name of the Company is Messer LLC.

SECOND: That this Amendment to the Certificate of Formation is effective as of March 1, 2019 at 12:01 a.m.

THIRD: That this Amendment has been duly adopted in accordance with Section 18-404 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Company has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed by G. Gregory Schuetz, Secretary, this 13th day of February 2019.

Вγ

Name: G. Gregory Schueta

Title: Secretary

PATENT REEL: 049594 FRAME: 0360

RECORDED: 06/26/2019